

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

997 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1994 OF 2019

MUZAFAR KHAN JAHIRUDDIN KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Z.H.Farooqui h/f. Mr.Gaware Niteen V.
APP for Respondent No.1 : Mrs.M.A.Deshpande

...
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL & ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.
Dated: April 05, 2023

...
PER COURT :-

. Leave granted to amend the petition and to annex the copy of the charge-sheet.

2. Compliance be made within four weeks. On such compliance being made, issue notice to respondent No.2 for final disposal, returnable on 28-06-2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)