

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1994 OF 2019

MUZAFAR KHAN JAHIRUDDIN KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Z.H. Farooqui h/f Mr. N.V. Gaware
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. N.T. Bhagat
.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 28th JUNE, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

Respondent No.2 is reported to have died. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to bring on record his legal representatives. Stand over to 26.07.2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/