



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

951 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3487 OF 2023

ALIMUNISA NISAR SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 12 NOVEMBER 2024

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
951 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3487 OF 2023 952 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3509 OF 2023 953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3527 OF 2023 954 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3533 OF 2023 955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3541 OF 2023 956 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3837 OF 2023 957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3885 OF 2023 958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3892 OF 2023 959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3944 OF 2023 960 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3981 OF 2023 961 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023 962 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4292 OF 2023 963 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2024	11.12.2024
964 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 374 OF 2024 965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 914 OF 2024 966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1261 OF 2024 967 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1280 OF 2024 968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1392 OF 2024 969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1629 OF 2024 970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1716 OF 2024 971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1793 OF 2024 972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1884 OF 2024 973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2196 OF 2024	12.12.2024

974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2355 OF 2024 975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2501 OF 2024 976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2562 OF 2024 977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2578 OF 2024 978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2579 OF 2024 979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2024 980 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2617 OF 2024	
981 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2733 OF 2024 982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2988 OF 2024 983 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2992 OF 2024 984 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2024 985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3294 OF 2024 986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3366 OF 2024 987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3525 OF 2024 988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3644 OF 2024 IN APPLN/3314/2022 989 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3645 OF 2024 IN APPLN/3316/2022 990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3700 OF 2024 991 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019 992 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2021 IN WP/678/2021 993 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021 994 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022 995 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023 996 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2023 997 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 661 OF 2023 998 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 804 OF 2023 999 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 843 OF 2023 1000 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 931 OF 2023 1001 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1175 OF 2023	13.12.2024
1002 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2023 1003 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2024 1004 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 358 OF 2024 1005 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 406 OF 2024 1006 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 826 OF 2023 1007 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1278 OF 2024	16.12.2024

1008 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1436 OF 2024 1009 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2024 1011 CONT. PETITION NO. 20 OF 2020 IN WP/12736/2018 1012 CONT. PETITION NO. 386 OF 2021 IN WP/4126/2014 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 388 OF 2021 IN WP/665/2013 1013 CONT. PETITION NO. 621 OF 2024 IN WP/1980/2024	
--	--

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE