



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

19 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2025

**MANOHAR SUDAM BADGUJAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 08th May 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
19 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2025 22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1746 OF 2023 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4473 OF 2023 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1666 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1836 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4715 OF 2024 IN APPLN/1836/2024 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2166 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4205 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4219 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4222 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4329 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4442 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4512 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4561 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4638 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4693 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4729 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4814 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4942 OF 2024	03.07.2025

50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4956 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4820 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5019 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5043 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 2025 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 189 OF 2025 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 276 OF 2025 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 333 OF 2025	
59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2025 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2025 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 640 OF 2025 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 685 OF 2025 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2025 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 981 OF 2025 65 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019 66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2020 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2021 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2021 IN WP/678/2021 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2021 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2022 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 417 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2020 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2022 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2023 IN WP/1394/2022 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2023 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2023 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023	04.07.2025
82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2023 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2023 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 635 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2302 OF 2023 IN WP/635/2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 661 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 667 OF 2023	07.07.2025

89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 804 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 83 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1848 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1159 OF 2024	
--	--

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

asd