



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4164 OF 2022

SATISH RAMESH SOLUNKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 31st July 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4164 OF 2022 20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3508 OF 2023 21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3654 OF 2023 24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024 25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 43 OF 2024 26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2024 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 635 OF 2024 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1947 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4143 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4144 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4146 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4147 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4149 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4150 OF 2019 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2024 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2164 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2262 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2384 OF 2024	02.09.2025

36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3127 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3364 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3367 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3430 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3434 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3443 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3446 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 564 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3446/2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3502 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3563 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3570 OF 2024	
46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3574 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3595 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3614 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3621 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3725 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3738 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3790 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3889 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3920 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3959 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3984 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3988 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4024 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4069 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4076 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4102 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4129 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4185 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4192 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4194 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4215 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4230 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4239 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4256 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4328 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4351 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4388 OF 2024	03.09.2025
73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4410 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4411 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4541 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4603 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4606 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4637 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4640 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4815 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 235 OF 2025	04.09.2025

84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2025 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 640 OF 2025 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 685 OF 2025 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 981 OF 2025 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1255 OF 2025 91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1358 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1408 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1128 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 747 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3313 OF 2021	
93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2020 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1280 OF 2020 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2021 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2021 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 477 OF 2021 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2021 IN WP/678/2021 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 772 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2021 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2021 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2022 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 417 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2020 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2022 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2023	08.09.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

asd