



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2023

Rajendra Santosh Pawar And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 08 SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2775 OF 2023 20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 61 OF 2024 23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 147 OF 2024 25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 707 OF 2024 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 902 OF 2024 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1132 OF 2024 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2024 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1299 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1441 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1476 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1490 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1547 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1553 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1665 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1688 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1694 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2268 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4552 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4588 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4819 OF 2024	06.10.2025
59 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1535 OF 2018 60 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2019 61 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2019 WITH	07.10.2025

{2}

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2019 62 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019 63 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019 64 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2020 65 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2020 66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1280 OF 2020 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2021 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2021 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 477 OF 2021 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2021 IN WP/678/2021 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 772 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2021 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2021 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 843 OF 2021 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 908 OF 2021 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1032 OF 2021 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2022 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2022	07.10.2025
82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 417 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2020 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2022 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2023 IN WP/1394/2022 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION O. 1423 OF 2022 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2022 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 65 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12416 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3151 OF 2023 IN WP/65/2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 661 OF 2023	08.10.2025

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]

JUDGE

S P Rane

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]

JUDGE