

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019

Muzafar Khan Jahiruddin Khan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Mr. Z. H. Farooqui h/f Mr. Niteen V. Gaware - Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. B. B. Gunjal - APP for the State
Mr. Aadil A. Shaikh h/f Mr. Ravindra V. Gore - Advocate for Respondent
No. 2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned AGP submits that, since the file is not traceable, a copy of the reply could not be furnished to the Advocate for the Applicant.
2. Both sides seek time.
3. Stand over to 10th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde