

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

941 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1994 OF 2019

Muzafar Khan Jahiruddin Khan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.....

Shri. Z. H. Farooqui h/f. Shri. Niteen V. Gaware,
Advocate for the Petitioner
Smt. M. L. Sangit, APP for the State.

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : JUNE 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

. None for Respondent No.2.

2. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand
over to 24.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

GGP